

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Young and Epps

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated April
- 2 29, 2024, page 1, line 8, strike "ARTICLE 20.5." and substitute "PART 22."
- 3 Page 2, line 5, strike "ITS" and substitute "THEIR".
- 4 Page 2, line 14, strike "PROVIDER; AND" and substitute "PROVIDER;
- 5 (m) A REPRESENTATIVE WITH LIVED OR LIVING EXPERIENCE; AND".
- 6 Page 2, line 15, strike "(m)" and substitute "(n)".
- 7 Page 3, line 40, after "TO" insert "SECTION".
- 8 Page 4, line 19, strike "(4)" and substitute "(1)".

** **